



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 1 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	5.0	bottle	10% Sodium Hypochlorite w/ CPR	3,300.00	16,500.00		
2	20.0	gal	70% Isoprophyl alcohol (gallon) W/ CPR	472.00	9,440.00		
3	25.0	pc/s	Absorbent Pad - with CPR	33.00	825.00		
4	25.0	set/s	Acid-fast Stain (Carbolfuchsin sol. 500cc, Methylene blue 500cc, 2 Acid Alcohol 500ml) HOT METHOD - No CPR w/ ISO	4,000.00	100,000.00		
5	1.0	gal	Activated Glutaraldehyde solution 5L/ container - with CPR	2,844.00	2,844.00		
6	18.0	pc/s	Alcohol Isoprophyl 70% 500ml- with CPR	99.00	1,782.00		
7	1.0	pc/s	Alcohol lamp	275.00	275.00		
8	363.0	pc/s	Alcohol, Rubbing 70% Isoprophyl 500ml - with CPR	88.00	31,944.00		
9	10.0	box/s	Aluminum Sealing Clips 1000's - with CPR	4,743.00	47,430.00		
10	5.0	pc/s	Autoclave Tape indicator (1inch)	1,650.00	8,250.00		
11	1.0	pc/s	Bacticinerator or similar flame-sterilization device	29,370.00	29,370.00		
12	150.0	box/s	Band Aid	110.00	16,500.00		
13	15.0	box/s	Bandage Gauze Pad 4x4 8ply sterile-with CPR	1,742.00	26,130.00		
SUB-TOTAL					291,290.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 2 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
14	5.0	pc/s	Beaker 20mL	308.00	1,540.00		
15	5.0	pc/s	Beaker 250mL	330.00	1,650.00		
16	5.0	pc/s	Beaker 500mL	385.00	1,925.00		
17	800.0	pc/s	Blood Bag CPDA-1 450ml Double	677.00	541,600.00		
18	300.0	pc/s	Blood Bag CPDA-1 450ml single	334.00	100,200.00		
19	750.0	pc/s	Blood Bag CPDA-1 450ml Triple	794.00	595,500.00		
20	3.0	pc/s	Blood Bag tube stripper	13,200.00	39,600.00		
21	100.0	tray	Blood Collecting tube,lavander top EDTA K3 100's 2ml - with CPR	1,452.00	145,200.00		
22	20.0	box/s	Blood Lancet for Mc Lance 100's - with CPR	220.00	4,400.00		
23	3.0	bottle	Brilliant Green Bile Broth	5,610.00	16,830.00		
24	30.0	bottle	Copper Sulfate, granules, 500mgs.- with CPR	1,815.00	54,450.00		
25	532.0	pack/s	Cotton Balls, sterile, 300's - with CPR	55.00	29,260.00		
26	20.0	bottle	Denatured Alcohol	495.00	9,900.00		
27	5989.0	test	Dengue NS1 RDT with CPR	85.00	509,065.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,342,410.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 3 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
28	10.0	box	Dental Needles (long) 100,s	660.00	6,600.00		
29	10.0	box	Dental Needles (short) gauge 30,100's - with CPR	550.00	5,500.00		
30	3.0	pc/s	Digital Blood Pressure Apparatus with accessories,heavy duty	8,250.00	24,750.00		
31	5.0	pack	Disposable Dental Paper Towel 100's(2 ply tissue / 1 ply poly) with CPR	308.00	1,540.00		
32	6.0	box	Disposable Syringe Insulin G29 x 1/2 100's - with CPR	787.00	4,722.00		
33	100.0	bottle	Distilled Water (for laboratory) 1L - with CPR	253.00	25,300.00		
34	5.0	pc/s	Durham Tube (50x5mm)	16,500.00	82,500.00		
35	5.0	pc/s	Durham Tube (75x10mm)	16,500.00	82,500.00		
36	1.0	bottle	EMB Agar (Accumix 500g)	82,500.00	82,500.00		
37	5.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 1000 ml	825.00	4,125.00		
38	2.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 2 liters	1,100.00	2,200.00		
39	5.0	pc/s	Erlenmeyer flask 500 ml	401.00	2,005.00		
40	3.0	case	Fermentation tube with screw cap autoclavable, 150x16mm	20,900.00	62,700.00		
41	5.0	case/box	Fermentation Tube with screw-capped (25x200mm or 25x150mm)	18,000.00	90,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,819,352.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 4 of 8

Table with 8 columns: ITEM NO., QTY., UNIT OF ISSUE, DESCRIPTION, APPROVED BUDGET (Unit Price, Total Amount), BID PRICES (Unit Price, Total Amount). Rows 42-53 list various laboratory supplies like forceps, pipettes, gloves, cylinders, tubes, acid, hygrometer, tape, detergent, and Parafilm. Includes a SUB-TOTAL row at the bottom.

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
Date: 03/17/2025
Page: 5 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
54	20.0	pc/s	Laboratory stirring rod	165.00	3,300.00		
55	3.0	bottle	Lauryl Sulfate broth (Granucult)	5,500.00	16,500.00		
56	21.0	box	Lidocaine 2% 1.8ml carpule (with epinephrine) 50's - with CPR	2,750.00	57,750.00		
57	3.0	pack/s	M-FC Broth with Rosolic Acid	9,790.00	29,370.00		
58	1.0	pc/s	Magnetic Stirrer	37,500.00	37,500.00		
59	50.0	pc	Measuring Glass pipette 1 mL	110.00	5,500.00		
60	50.0	pc	Measuring Glass pipette 10mL	660.00	33,000.00		
61	3.0	pack/s	MF-Endo Broth Ampoule Media-Total Coliforms Certified	16,500.00	49,500.00		
62	59.0	box	Microscope Glass Slide 90degree ground edge Clear - 72's - with ISO	264.00	15,576.00		
63	20.0	box/s	Nitrile examination gloves, premium quality, textured powder-free (MEDIUM)	495.00	9,900.00		
64	20.0	box/s	Nitrile examination gloves, Premium quality, textured powder-free (SMALL)	550.00	11,000.00		
65	200.0	set	Petri-dish, plastic 57 cm ²	275.00	55,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL					3,628,970.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086

Date: 03/17/2025

Page: 6 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
66	30.0	set	Petri-dish, plastic 65 cm ²	363.00	10,890.00		
67	2.0	pc	pH meter	22,000.00	44,000.00		
68	3.0	bottle	pH-indicator strips (non-bleeding)-MQuant	20,900.00	62,700.00		
69	5.0	pc/s	Pipette aspirator	5,500.00	27,500.00		
70	1.0	pc/s	Pipette controller S1	53,900.00	53,900.00		
71	10.0	bt/s	Povidone, Iodine 10% (antiseptic) 20ml - with CPR	895.00	8,950.00		
72	1.0	pack/s	Readycult Coliforms 100 Merck 1012980001	33,000.00	33,000.00		
73	2.0	pc/s	Reagent dispenser, volume 20 ml, 0.1 ml increment w/ CPR	11,000.00	22,000.00		
74	50.0	pc/s	Retractable tourniquet	330.00	16,500.00		
75	200.0	pc/s	Sampling Bottle 250mL (Borosilicate glass)	385.00	77,000.00		
76	200.0	pc/s	Sampling Bottle 500mL (Borosilicate glass)	550.00	110,000.00		
77	5.0	pc/s	Scissors,Bandage (stainless) with CPR	330.00	1,650.00		
78	3.0	bottle	Sodium Hydroxide (NaOH)	3,850.00	11,550.00		
SUB-TOTAL					4,108,610.00		
Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR							
Delivery: PGSO							
Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086

Date: 03/17/2025

Page: 7 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
79	3.0	bottle	Sodium Thiosulfate, 5-Hydrate, Crystal	11,000.00	33,000.00		
80	3.0	pc	Specimen Carrier	3,850.00	11,550.00		
81	10000.0	bottle	Sputum cup disposable - with CPR	17.00	170,000.00		
82	1.0	bottle	Stericolor (autoclave reagent)	22,000.00	22,000.00		
83	1.0	unit	Sterilizer, Dry Heat Sterilizer	29,700.00	29,700.00		
84	2.0	pc/s	Stethoscope (adult)	1,320.00	2,640.00		
85	23.0	box	Surgical gauze, 4 x 4 x 8 , sterile,pre cut, 28 x 24 mesh,8 ply,x- with CPR	605.00	13,915.00		
86	10.0	box/s	Surgical Mask, 3 Ply Earloop 50s with CPR	406.00	4,060.00		
87	1.0	box/s	Test Tube 13 x 100 mm	3,300.00	3,300.00		
88	1.0	box/s	Test tube 15X125 mm	3,520.00	3,520.00		
89	30.0	pc/s	Test tube racks stainless	2,200.00	66,000.00		
90	1.0	box/s	Test tube screw capped 15X150mm (Autoclavable)	20,900.00	20,900.00		
91	1.0	box/s	Test tube with screw-cap autoclavable (16X100mm)	18,150.00	18,150.00		
92	1.0	box/s	Test tube with screw-cap autoclavable (20X150mm)	17,710.00	17,710.00		
SUB-TOTAL					4,525,055.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



25-C0227

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0227

Bid Number: B-25-0086
 Date: 03/17/2025
 Page: 8 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
93	2.0	pc/s	Thermometer (temp max 50oc)	5,500.00	11,000.00		
94	1.0	pc/s	Top loading balance, 0.1-150g w/ CPR	53,922.00	53,922.00		
95	1.0	bot/s	Urine strips (10 parameters)100's - with ISO	1,751.00	1,751.00		
96	2.0	pc/s	UV lamp for room sterilization, short wave lamp: 254mm w/ CPR	8,800.00	17,600.00		
97	1.0	pc/s	UV lamp with fluorescent analysis cabinet, florescence wavelength: 365-366mm w/ CPR	14,300.00	14,300.00		
98	5.0	pc/s	Vaccine Thermometer - with CPR	3,025.00	15,125.00		
99	5.0	pc/s	Volumetric Flask 1000mL	1,254.00	6,270.00		
100	5.0	pc/s	Volumetric Flask 100mL	897.00	4,485.00		
TOTAL/LOT					4,649,508.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PHO VARIOUS PROGRAM (MEDICAL, LABORATORY SUPPLIES) 1ST QTR

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS